FY 2020 County Transportation Plan-Revised

Pike County REBUILD
Date Approved by the Pike County Commission: August 12, 2019

DateAmended ty the Pike County Commission:—July 27, 2020

Begln End Preject Dotalls
= Eetimated Eetimated County Rebulld Alabama
£ Amount Planned | Amount Planned fundiorFederalifid
M0 | projactNo i g g | g5 | Prolet TotalProjoct atimated | “7; Bo lized | ToBeutzea | EXCanGSFunds CRAF Amount FAEF Amount
Index MamaiNumber | - Lat | Long. [ Lat | Long. | &5 | S5 | Length Description of Work Coet Under Under Publle | (84 n lVPIi? seza{:lc ytor
Ea s & miles projects invovling bol s
3 g (miles) Competitive Bid Works Al

RESURFACING & TRAFFIC
1 RA-PGP 55-07-19 7707 31.9600° | 86.0250°| 31.9761°| 859914') X 2,56 STRIPING FROM US 231 TO $476,605.00 $476,605.00 FAEF $181,905.00
LOCKHEED MARTIN ENTRANCE

FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION &
2 RA-PCP 55-13-19 1105 31.9383°| 86.1695° | 31.9455°| 86.1457°| X 1.66 | TRAFFIC STRIPING FROM CR1101 $347,625.00 $346,300.00 $1,325.00 CRAF $347,625.00
TO PAVEMENT END

RESURFACING & TRAFFIC
3 RA-PCP 55-14-19 221 3173147 860518°| 31 7564°| 860221°] X 320 STRIPING FROM CR2230 TO $308,875.00 $306,350.00 $2,525.00 CRAF $308,875.00
CR2280

RESURFACING SURFACE
4 RA-PCP 55-15-19 2225 31.6721°| 86.0099° | 31.7655°| 86.0132°[ X 6.90 | TREATMENT & TRAFFIC STRIPING $734,500.00 $730,500.00 $4,000.00 CRAF $734,500.00
FROM CRZ62 TO CR 2290

RESURFACING, SURFACE
5 RA-PCP 55-16-19 2267 316412"| 859550°| 34 6612°| 859602°| X 1,52 | TREATMENT & TRAFFIC STRIPING $152,870.00 $152,300.00 $570.00 CRAF $152,870.00
FROM CR2268 TOAL 87

RESURFAGING & TRAFFIC
6 RA-PCP 55-17-19 2276 31.6599"| 86 1575°| 31.6549"| 86.1214°[ X 2.28 | STRIPING FROM CRENSHAW CO $372,950.00 $370,500.00 $2,450.00 CRAF $372,950.00
LINE TO CR 2277

RESURFACING, SURFACE
7 RA-PCP 55-18-19 2290 316666°| 86 0730°| 31.7564°| 86 0221°| X 710 | TREATMENT & TRAFFIC STRIPING $525,575.00 $524,000.00 $1,575.00 CRAF $525,575.00

FROM CR2262 TO CR 2221

RESURFACING & TRAFFIC
8 RA-PCP 55-19-19 3310 31.7579"| 85 8878°| 31.7201°| 858443 | X 4.16 STRIPING FROM US231 TO $469,820.00 $462,500.00 $7,320.00 CRAF $469,820.00
CR3316

RESURFACING & TRAFFIC
9 RA-PCP 55-20-19 3314 316698"| 85 9104°| 31692¢4°| 859530°| X kK3 STRIPING FROM CR3318 TO $313,150.00 $308,850.00 $4,300.00 CRAF $313,150.00
CR3350

RESURFACING & TRAFFIC
10 | RA-PCP5521-19 3331 31.6517' 85.8609°| 316561°| 856743 | X 0.96 STRIPING FROM AL125 TO $104,800.00 $104,100.00 $700.00 CRAF $104,800.00
PAVEMENT END

RESURFACING & TRAFFIC
11 | RAPCPS§5:22-19 5518 31.7701"| 85 8880 | 317674'| 85.9076°| X 1.79 STRIPING FROM CR5520 TO $260,300.00 $258,700.00 $1,600.00 CRAF $260,300.00
CR5518

Total Miles Addressed by CTP

This pageTotal CTP Total CRAF/FAEF Remaining
{Total Mileage Doss Not Indluda Bridge Projects) 3547 $4,067,070.00 $4,040,705.00 | $26,365.00 $1,500,535.00 $218,095.00

Estimated Coats Estimated

Note: Any amendments to (he CTP shall follow the same guidelines and procedures as the original approval process.

Remarks Map Index 1, RA-PCP 55-07-2019 is an Industrial Access Project that will Utilize $294,700 of Indusirial Actess Funds and $181,905 FAEF.

The beginning balance shown, of $4.686,000, will be provided by two Rebuild Alabama Gasoline Tax Anlicipation Warrants. Maximum principle amounts are

$4,000,000 (with a term of 228 months) and $1,250,000 (with a term of 216 months).

PAGE 10F 2



FY 2020 County Transportation Plan-Revised

Pike County REBUILD
Date Approved by the Pike County Commission: August 12, 2019

Date Amended by the Pike County Commission;  July 27, 2020

Begin End Project Detalls

- Estl Estimated County Rebulld Alabama

. - n T o o] B vtacry
P | Projectio Y 2y | gy | Pt A ToBoUlllzed | ToBsUtlized [ . C8TY | CRAF Amount FAEF Amount

Index Name/Number | 12 | Long. | Lat. | Long. & &2 | Length Description of Work Estimated Cost Under Under Publlc | (L8 fund type separately for

£ E|EZ (mlles) Competitive Bid Works projects invoviing bolh CRAFs

E & and FAEFs)

‘B

Eslimated Bsginning Balance
$1,500,535.00 $218,085.00

RESURFACING, SURFACE
12 | RAPCP&523-18 3309 31.7561°| 85.8959°| 317436°| 858875°| X 1.01 | TREATMENT & TRAFFIC STRIPING $89,350.00 $69,350.00 CRAF $89,350.00
FROM CR 3304 TOCR 3310

SURFACE TREATMENT AND
13 | RAPCPS5524-19 5520 317645°| 859014°| 317653°| 858726°| X 2,05 | TRAFFIC STRIPING FROM US231 $112,550.00 $112,550.00 CRAF $112,550.00
TO PAVEMENT END

RESURFACING, SURFACE

14 | RAPCP 552519 6647  |317784°| 857149° 317836"| 8568007 X BB | e buoronier)|  $545,500.00 $543,800.00 | $1,700.00 CRAF $545,500.00

TOAL 130 {NEARPEAR}

RESURFACING SURFACE TREATMENT &
15 | RAPCP 55-26-19 2243 317000°| 86 0995°| 31.7231*| 86 1193°| X 1.95 | TRAFFIC STAIPING FROM CR 2253 TOCR $155,700.00 $155,150.00 $550.00 CRAF $155,700.00
TR AN FROU COMESUM IV 10 CR R4

SURFACE TREATMENT AND
16 | RAPCP 552719 1101 3180747| 859894° | 318563°| 850596"| X 551 | TRAFFIC STRIPING FROM US234 $251,100.00 $251,100.00 CRAF $33,100.00
TOCR 1153

SURFACE TREATMENT AND
16 | RA-PCPS55-21-18 1101 318074°| 859894"| 318563"| 85.0596°| X TRAFFIC STRIPING FROM US231 FAEF $218,000.00
TOCR 1153

SURFACE TREATMENT AND
17 | RAPCP 552918 5535 31.8074°| 859348°| 31.8218°| 859289°| X 0.96 TRAFFIC STRIPING FROM CR $47,350.00 $47,350.00 CRAF $47,350.00
5513 TO CR 5509

SURFACE TREATMENT AND
18 | RAPCP5532-19 1136 318079°| 86 17517 319102'| 86.1628°| X 0.85 TRAFFIC STRIPING FROM $36,536.00 $38,536.00 CRAF $36,536.00
COUNTY LINE TOCR 1101

SURFACE TREATMENT AND
19 RA-PCP §5-33-19 5509 316216°| 859574° | 31.6255° | 859125°| X 2,68 | TRAFFIC STRIPING FROM GIBBS $90,179.00 $08,170.00 CRAF $88,179.00
ST.TO GRACE RD

SURFACE TREATMENT AND
20 | RAPCP 55-34A-19 4408 31.7556°| 8508180°| 31,7529° [ 857898"| X 1.70 | TRAFFIC STRIPWG FROM AL 30 $78,150.00 $78,150.00 CRAF $78,150.00
TOCR 4408

SURFACE TREATMENT AND
21 | RAPCP 553019 2262 316666° | 86 0720° | 316707"| 860192 | X 3.40 TRAFFIC STRIPING FROM CR $169,900.00 $169,900.00 CRAF $169,900.00
2200 TO CR 2262

FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION &
22 | RA-PCP5506-20 1124 31.8907 | 86.0089 | 316924 | 860190 | X 0.65 | TRAFFIC STRIPING FROM US 231 $108,500.00 $106,500.00 $2,000.00 CRAF $108,500.00
TO PAVEMENT END

Total This Sheet=| 27.44 $1,678,565 00

[l i Aresscdi ST 6291 | TotalCTPEstmated Conta | §5,240005 | 5719270 |  sapge5  [TOSICRAFRAEF Ramalnng| - gac 70, 6o $95.00

Tolals {Total Mileage Doss Nol Include Bridge Projecls) Estimated

Note: Any amendments (o lhe CTP shall follow the same guidelines and procedures as the original approval process

Remarks

CTP Plan 806/2010 PAGE 20F 2



